SGS

Test Report No.: GZHL2007040206CW-01 Date: Aug 12, 2020 Page 1 of 14
Sample Description : BAMBOO BOWL & PLATE & SPOON , SILICONE SUCTION RING
Style / Item No. : 0664918889838
Client Reference Information : STYLE /ITEM NO.:

0664918889838,0664918889845,0664918889852,0664918889869,06649
18889876,0664918889883,0664918889890,0664918889906,0664918889
913,0664918889920,0664918889845,0664918889838,0664918889852,0

664918889869,0664918889890,0664918889876,0664918889906,066491
8890476,0664918890469,0664918890452,0664918889920,06649188899
13,0664918889883,6297001073537,6297001073544,6297001073551,62

97001073568,6297001073575,6297001073582,6297001073599,6297001
073605,6297001073612,6297001073629,6297001073636,629700107364
3,6297001073667,6297001073674,6297001073681,6297001073650

Buyer : CITRON TRADIN LLC
Country of Origin : CHINA
Country of Destination : UNITED ARAB EMIRATES, EUROPE

As above test item and its relevant information regarding to the submission are provided and confirmed by the
applicant. SGS is not liable to either the test item or its relevant information, in terms of the accuracy, suitability,
reliability or/and integrity accordingly.

*kkkkkkkkkkk

Sample Receiving Date :Jul 30, 2020

Test Performing Date : Jul 30, 2020 to Aug 06, 2020

Test Performed : Selected test(s) as requested by applicant

Test Result(s) : For further details, please refer to the following page(s)

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch

scan to see the report
ul Ay "

[=]zieee =]

Shiny Hu Authorized
Signatory

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents a :/lwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of




SGS

Test Report No.: GZHL2007040206CW-01 Date: Aug 12, 2020 Page 2 of 14

I.SGS Ref No.: CANHG2012992801
Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS
27 October 2004,German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of

September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments and BfR

recommendation —Extractable components

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS
27 October 2004,German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of

September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments—Colour Release

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS
27 October 2004,German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of

September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments—Sensorial

examination odour and taste test

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS
27 October 2004,German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of

September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 &31 with amendments— Specific Migration

of Formaldehyde

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 PASS
October 2004,German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1,

2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments and BfR recommendation-Lead

and Cadmium

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 PASS
October 2004,German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1,

2005 (LFGB) Section 30 & 31 with amendments -Total Arsenic Content

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 PASS
October 2004,German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1,

2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments and BfR recommendation—Volatile

organic matter (VOM)

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 PASS
October 2004,German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1,

2005 (LFGB) Section 30 & 31 with amendments — Pentachlorophenol (PCP) content

Verification for label claim validity - Bisphenol A free by Total Content of Bisphenol PASS
A
Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs) Content PASS

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at htt? :/Iwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.. asp(x and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents ai www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification ané urisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road,Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District Guangzhou,China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075191 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
B S - SFEARTR RS R %1068 HB4: 510663 t (36-20) 82155555 f (86-20)82075191 e sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No.: GZHL2007040206CW-01 Date: Aug 12, 2020 Page 3 of 14

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 CAN20-129928.001 Transparent coated bamboo plate Bamboo+coating
SN2 CAN20-129928.002 Brown bamboo(base of transparent coated bamboo Bamboo
plate)
SN3 CAN20-129928.003 Pink silicone Coating

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with
amendments and BfR recommendation —Extractable comp onents

Test Method : With reference to 61. Mitteilung uber die Untersuchung von Kunststoffen,
Bundesgesundheitsbl 46 (2003) 362.

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 003 Comment
Limit

Distilled water 2.0hr(s) 70C 0.5%(w/w) <0.1%(w/w) PASS
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) 2.0hr(s) 70C 0.5%(w/w) <0.1%(w/w) PASS
Aqueous Solution
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 2.0hr(s) 70C 0.5%(w/w) <0.1%(w/w) PASS
Solution
Notes :

Y%w/w = percentage of weight by weight

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with
amendments—

Colour Release

Test Method : With reference to Kunststoffe im Lebensmittelverkehr, Part B 11 IX.
Test Item(s) Limit 003
Visible Color Migration in 2% Acetic Acid (W/V) * Negative
Comment PASS

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at htt? :/Iwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.. asp(x and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents ai www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification ané urisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road,Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District Guangzhou,China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075191 www.sgsgroup.com.cn

FE N - ZFRARAFZEHFH B 1985 HB4s: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075191 e sgs.china@sgs.com
|
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report

No.: GZHL2007040206CW-01 Date: Aug 12, 2020

Page 4 of 14

Visible Color Migration in Coconut Oil * Negative
Comment PASS
Notes :

1.% = No color release observed
2.Negative = No color release observed, Positive = Color release observed.

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with
amendments—Sensorial examination odour and taste te st

Test Method : With reference to DIN10955:2004,direct contact method.
No.of panelist:6

Test Item(s) Limit 001 003
Test media - Cucumber Distilled water
Test Temperature ('C) - 40 70
Test time (hr) - 2 2
Sensorial examination odour (Point scale) 25 0.0 1.0
Sensorial examination taste (Point scale) 25 0.0 1.0
Comment PASS PASS
Notes :

Intensity scale (rounded at 0.5):
0 — no perceptible difference

1 — just perceptible difference
2 - slight difference

3 — marked difference

4 — strong difference

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 &31 with
amendments— Specific Migration of Formaldehyde

Test Method : With reference to EN13130-1:2004 for selection of test method, analysis was performed by UV-
Vis.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents ai -/lwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and ]unsdlctlon ssues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for%ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road Scientach Park Guangzhou Economic & Technlogy Development Distict Guangzhou,China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075191  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
FE TN - ZFEARAFZEMFHAE1988 HB4E: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075191 € sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



S0

Test Report

Sample 001

Simulant Used :

Test Condition:  70°C 2.0hr(s)

No.: GZHL2007040206CW-01

3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution

Date: Aug 12, 2020

Page 5 of 14

Test Item(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit

Migration times - - - 3rd
Area/Volume - dm?kg - 6.0
Specific migration of Formaldehyde 15 mg/kg 0.1 0.2
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with

2. °C = Degree Celsius

3. MDL=Method Detection Limit

4. ND = Not Detected(less than MDL)

Requlation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004.German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with

amendments and BfR recommendation—-Lead and Cadmium

Test Method :

Microwave digestion (GZTC CHEM-TOP-004-01) , analysis was performed by ICP-OES.

Test Iltem(s) Limit Unit MDL 003
Cadmium (Cd) * mg/kg ND
Comment PASS
Lead (Pb) * mg/kg ND
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of sample
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit

3. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

4. %= Absent

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs. com/en/Terms-and Condltlons aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents ai -Conditions/Terms-g-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification an jurisdiction ssues efined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road,Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District Guangzhou,China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075191 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
HE M - EFEARAFRRERFRRIZRE 1985 HB%: 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20)82075191 e sgs.china@sgs.com
1

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No.: GZHL2007040206CW-01 Date: Aug 12, 2020 Page 6 of 14

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB) Section 30 & 31 with amendments
-Total Arsenic Content

Test Method : With reference to US EPA Method 3052:1996(GZTC CHEM-TOP-004-01), analysis was
performed by ICP-MS

Test Item(s) Limit Unit MDL 002
Total Arsenic Content * mg/kg 2 ND
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

2. MDL=Method Detection Limit

3. ND = Not Detected(less than MDL)
4. %= Absent

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with
amendments and BfR recommendation—-Volatile organic matter (VOM)

Test Method : With reference to 61. Mitteilung Gber die Untersuchung von Kunststoffen,
Bundesgesundheitsbl 46 (2003) 362.

Test ltem(s) Limit Unit MDL 003
Test Temperature - C - 200
Test Time - hr(s) - 4.0
Volatile organic matter (VOM) 0.5 % (W/w) 0.10 0.22
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. %w/w = percentage of weight by weight
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents ai -/lwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and ]unsdlctlon ssues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for%ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road Scientach Park Guangzhou Economic & Technlogy Development Distict Guangzhou,China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075191  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
FE TN - ZFEARAFZEMFHAE1988 HB4E: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075191 € sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)




SGS

Test Report No.: GZHL2007040206CW-01 Date: Aug 12, 2020 Page 7 of 14

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB) Section 30 & 31 with amendments
— Pentachlorophenol (PCP nten

Test Method : With reference to § 64 LFGB BVL B 82.02.8 — 2001, analysis was performed by GC-ECD or
GC-MS.
Test ltem(s) Limit Unit MDL 002
Pentachlorophenol (PCP) 5 mg/kg 0.05 ND
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND = Not Detected(less than MDL)

Verification for label claim validity - Bisphenol A free by Total Content of Bisphenol A

Test Method : With reference to Part Il Section D2 of Testing Methods for Foodstuffs, Implements, Containers
and Packaging, Toys, Detergents, JETRO, Japan External Trade Organization, 2009
(Dichloromethane extraction by ultrasonic bath). Analysis was performed by HPLC-MS

Test ltem(s) Unit MDL 003
Total content of Bisphenol A mg/kg 0.1 ND
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs) Content

Test Method : With reference to AfPS GS 2014:01 PAK, analysis was performed by GC-MS.

Test Item(s) CAS NO. Limit Unit MDL 003
Sum of 18 PAHs - 1.0 mg/kg - ND
Sum of 7 PAHs Acenaphthylene. Acenaphthene, - 1.0 mg/kg - ND

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at htt?: www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.asp(x and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents ai :/lwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification ané urisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
: ai -t & except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
7 fi )4 o = appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
‘f” Inspection & Testing Services <& results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

—’/(»q = Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
“ 1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road ScentechPark Guangehou Economic Technology Development isict Guangzhou China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555  (86-20) 82075191  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
HE T - SFEARTF R KSR R1088 HB4: 510663 1 (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20)82075191 e sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report No.: GZHL2007040206CW-01 Date: Aug 12, 2020 Page 8 of 14

Fluorene, Phenanthrene, Pyrene, Anthracene,
Fluoranthene

Naphthalene(NAP) 91-20-3 1.0 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Acenaphthylene(ANY) 208-96-8 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Acenaphthene(ANA) 83-32-9 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Fluorene(FLU) 86-73-7 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Phenanthrene(PHE) 85-01-8 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Anthracene(ANT) 120-12-7 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Fluoranthene(FLT) 206-44-0 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Pyrene(PYR) 129-00-0 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(a)anthracene(BaA) 56-55-3 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Chrysene(CHR) 218-01-9 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(b)fluoranthene(BbF) 205-99-2 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(j)fluoranthene(BjF) 205-82-3 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(k)fluoranthene(BkF) 207-08-9 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(a)pyrene(BaP) 50-32-8 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(e)pyrene(BeP) 192-97-2 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Indeno(1,2,3-c,d)pyrene(IPY) 193-39-5 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene(DBA) 53-70-3 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene(BPE) 191-24-2 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of sample
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents ai -/lwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification ané urisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorlzed alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders ma y be pr ted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road Scientsch Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Disict Guangzhou,China 510663t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075191  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
HE M - EFEARAFRRERFRRIZRE 1985 HB%: 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20)82075191 e sgs.china@sgs.com
1

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No.: GZHL2007040206CW-01 Date: Aug 12, 2020 Page 9 of 14

Sample photo:

CAN20-129928.002

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Condmons for Elec!ronlc Documents a -/Iwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, i ification ané jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this aocumen¥ is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Cllent and this documem does not exonerate parties to a

v transaction from exercising all their rights and under the fr its 1t cannot be reproduced
AT A 2 T =4 except in full, without prior written approval of the Company Any unauthorlzed alteratlon for ery or falsification of the content or
ERENEHE = appearance of this document is and may be p to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
&

y
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested 'and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.
Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road Scientach Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District Guangzhou,China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075191 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
HE MW -EFEAFREMFRMTRHE1985 HB4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075191 € sgs.china@sgs.com
I

%lnspecﬁon & Testing Services
€

o Co, Ltd,

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No.: GZHL2007040206CW-01 Date: Aug 12, 2020 Page 10 of 14

CAN20-129928.003

IT. SGS Ref No.: SHAHG2014816901
This test was subcontracted to SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

Result Summary :
Test Requested Conclusion

German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), PASS
Section 30 and 31 with amendments and BfR recommendation-Pesticides

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 SHA20-148169.001 Natural color bamboo plate Bamboo

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this docuntltent Is Issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed

or at g IWWW.sgs. corn/eanerms-and-CondItlons asg(x and, for format d
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents a .8gs.com/en/Terms-an -Conditionsn'erms-s-Document as X.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification an jurisdiction issues defined therel

er of {l
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its interven(ion onl¥ and wllhln (he Ilmlts of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Cllent end this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the tr t cannot be reproduced
except in full, wlthout prior written approval of the Company Any unauthorlzed alteration, 1or$ery or falsification of the content or
of this is o the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the

FER R & an may
Inspection & Testing Services :§ results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) testsd and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.
7 Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou China. 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 (86-20) 82075191  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
HE M - EFRARFRERFHRZRR1988 HB4: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075191 e sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)




SGS

Test Report No.: GZHL2007040206CW-01 Date: Aug 12, 2020 Page 11 of 14

Remarks :

(1) mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter
(2) mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

(3) C= degree Celsius

(4) < = less than

(5) MDL = Method Detection Limit

(6) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL)

German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and 31

with amendments and BfR recommendation-Pesticides

Test Method : With reference to US EPA Method 8081B, 3620B, 3630C. Analysis was performed by GC-MS, GC-

ECD, GC-NPD & HPLC-DAD-MSD.

Test Iltem(s) Limit oo1

Pesticides (specify detected pesticide) * ND
Conclusion PASS
Notes :

%= Absent

’@

: U4 &
‘{: Inspection TesnngSerwces

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents ai -/lwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification ané urisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of tha Company Any unauthorlzed alteration, for?ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and ¢ s may be d to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

; Co.,Lid. | 198 Kezhu Road,Scentech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technolagy Deelopment Distict Guangzhou China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075191  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
HE M - EFEAFRERFHRRE1985 HB44: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075191 e sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)




Test Report

Annex |:
Pesticide

Azinophosmethyl
Azinophosethyl
Aldrine
Bromophos-ethyl
Carbaryl
Chlordane
Chlordimeform
Coumaphos
Cyfluthrin
Cyhalothrin
Cypermethrin
DEF
Deltamethrin
2,4-DDD

4 4'-DDD
2.4'-DDE

4 4-DDE

4 4-DDT
2,4-DDT
Diazinon
Dicrotophos
Dieldrine
Dimethoate
a-Endosulfan
R-Endosulfan
Endrine
Esfenvalerat
Fenvalerate
Heptachlor
Heptachlorepoxide
Isodrine
Kelevane
Kepone

p RN
Inspection & Testing Servuce
% ¢

No.: GZHL2007040206CW-01

List of Pesticides with Detection Limits

CAS No.

86-50-0
2642-71-9
309-00-2
4824-75-6
63-25-2
57-74-9
6164-98-3
56-72-4
68359-37-5
91465-08-6
52315-07-8
78-48-8
52918-63-5
53-19-0
72-54-8
3424-82-6
72-55-9
50-29-3
789-02-6
333-41-5
141-66-2
60-57-1
60-51-5
959-98-8
33213-65-9
72-20-8
66230-04-4
51630-58-1
76-44-8
1024-57-3
465-73-6
4234-79-1
143-50-0

Detection

Limit
{ma/ka)
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.2
0.2
05
0.05
0.2
0.05
0.05
0.2
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.2
0.2
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.2
0.2
0.2

overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://
subject to Terms and Conditlons for Electromc ocu
Attention is drawn to the li

transaction from exercising all their rights and
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorlzeﬂ alteration, for
appearance of this document is unlawful and may be pr

results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezh Road Scientech Park Guargzhou Economic Technology Development istict GuangzhouChina 510663t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075191  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
FE N - ZBFEARAFZEMFHAEE198S
I

Pesticide

Hexachlorobenzene
a-Hexachlorcyclohexane
R-Hexachlorcyclohexane
8-Hexachlorcyclohexane
Lindane (g-HCH)
Malathion
Metamidophos
Methoxychlor

Mirex

Monocrotophos
Parathion
Parathion-methyl
Propethamphos
Profenophos
Quinalphos

Toxaphen (Camphechlor)
Trifluralin

245T

2.4-D

Captafol
Chlorfenvinphos
Dichlorprop

Dinoseb and salts
MCPA

MCPB

Mecoprop

Phosdrin / Mevinphos
Perthane

Strobane

Telodrine

TeCP

of liability, ind

Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibilit

ments a

93-76-5
94-75-7

2425-06-1

470-90-6
120-36-5
86-85-7
94-74-6
94-81-5
93-65-2

7786-34-7

72-56-0

8001-50-1

297-78-9
935-95-5

Date: Aug 12, 2020

CAS No. Detection
Limit
{ma’ka)

118-74-1 0.05
319-84-6 0.05
319-85-7 0.05
319-86-8 0.05
58-89-9 0.05
121-75-5 0.2
10265-92-6 0.2
72-43-5 0.05
2385-85-5 0.05
6923-22-4 0.2
56-38-2 0.05
298-00-0 0.2

31218-63-4 0.5
41198-08-7 0.05
13593-03-8 0.2
8001-35-2
1582-09-8

0.2
0.2
0.5
0.5
0.05
0.05
05
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.05

under the fr

its.

Page 12 of 14

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
'www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,

F 'www.sgs.com/en/Terms-ani -Conditions/Terms-e-Document. aspx.

advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
1t cannot be reproduced
ery or falsification of the content or

ification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is

to the fullest extent ?the law. Unless otherwise stated the

HB4%: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075191 e sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No.: GZHL2007040206CW-01 Date: Aug 12, 2020 Page 13 of 14

Sample photo:

SHA20-148169.001

Remark: The applicant states products entitled as following style / item No. 0664918889838, 0664918889845,
0664918889852, 0664918889869, 0664918889876, 0664918889883 are identical, but only item No.
0664918889838 is tested in SGS.

Unless othemlse agreed in wrltlng thls document is issued by the Company subject to its General Condmons of SQrvlce printed
at http://www.sgs. comlenITerms-and-CondItions aspx and, for
subject to Terms and Condillons for Electronlc ocuments af 'www.sgs.com/en/Terms-an CondltlonslTerrns-e-Documenl aspx.
Attention is drawn to the | of liability, ind ification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. ny holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company s findings at the time of its intervention onl)t/ and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The C s sole r bility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exerclsing all their rlghts and obllgations under the tr t cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorlzed alteratlon 1or%ery or falsification of the content or
of this d S may be pi ted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tésted and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.
Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road,Scientech Prk Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distit,Guangzhou,China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075191  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
FE M - EFEARFERRFHRIBRE1988 HB4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075191 @ sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)

R & A &
%Iuspﬁcﬁdn & Testing Semcas '§




Test Report No.: GZHL2007040206CW-01 Date: Aug 12, 2020 Page 14 of 14

Product Photo:

PO Q-

Remark: According to applicant’s information, the listed products in the photo claimed to be made of material
identical to the tested sample.

Remark: This test report is to supersede No. GZHL2007040206CW test report which was issued on Aug 10, 2020.
And the original test reports (paper and electronic) are invalid.

***End of Report***

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Servlce printed
or at http://www.sgs. oornleanerms-and-CondItions aspx and, for
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronlc ocuments af 'www.sgs.com/en/Terms-an Condltlonsﬂ'errns-e-Documenl aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification an Jurisdiction Issues defined therein. ny holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company s findings at the time of its intervention onl{ and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The C s sole r bility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exerclsing all their rlghts and obllgations under the tr t cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorlzed alteratlon 1or$ery or falsification of the content or
of this d S may be pi ted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tésted and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.
Attention:To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone:(86-755) 8307
1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road Scientsch Park Guangzhou Economic & Technalogy Development Distict Guangzhou,Ctina 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075191  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
FE M - EFEARFERRFHRIBRE1988 HB4%: 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20)82075191 e sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)




